
P.O. Box 285, Del Valle, TX 78617-9998 
24 Hours: 512-424-2208 

 

March 22, 2023 

The Honorable Andy Eads  
Denton County Judge 
1 Courthouse Drive 
Denton, TX 76208
andy.eads@dentoncounty.com  
 

Subject: Denton County Hazard Mitigation Plan  
Approvable Pending Adoption Notice 

 
 
Judge Eads: 

Congratulations! FEMA has concluded the review of the Denton County, Texas Multi-
Jurisdiction HMP, and the plan is found to be approvable pending adoption. For this 
plan to receive final FEMA approval, the jurisdictions must adopt this plan and submit 
the complete adoption package to the state within 90 days. The plan update timeline will 
begin on the date of the FEMA approval letter. Please e-mail the complete adoption 
package to HM-Plans@tdem.texas.gov as follows: 

• The final plan formatted as a single document.
- Plan must be dated to match the date of the FEMA approval letter. 
- Remove track changes, strikethroughs, and highlights. 

• All signed resolutions as a separate single document 
 
The previous review tool may contain recommendations to be applied to your next 
update. DO NOT make any further changes to your plan until it has been approved.  
 
  



Denton County 
Approval Pending Adoption Notice 

P.O. Box 285, Del Valle, TX 78617-9998 
24 Hours: 512-424-2208 

If you have any questions concerning this procedure, please do not hesitate to contact 
me at jim.guin@tdem.texas.gov.  We commend you for your commitment to mitigation. 

Respectfully, 

Jim Guin 
Hazard Mitigation Supervisor 
Hazard Mitigation Division 
Texas Division of Emergency Management 

Copy: Eric Hutmacher, Eric.hutmacher@dentoncounty.gov 
Andrea Sanders, andrea.sanders@tdem.texas.gov 
Brian Brumfield, brian.brumfield@tdem.texas.gov   
Jose Rosales, jose.rosales@tdem.texas.gov    






